## 506771056 07/16/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6817873

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name			ecution Date
AMERICAN CHEMICAL TECHNOLOG		DLOGIES, INC	GIES, INC		07/0	9/2021
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SHELL	SHELL OIL COMPANY				
Street Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 576				
City:	HOUS	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77001					
Property Type	e	<b>1</b> 8685905	Number			
<b>PROPERTY NUMBER</b>	S Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number:	e		Number			
Property Type	e		Number			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	8685905	Number			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	e DATA	8685905 (832)337-4307				
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	8685905 (832)337-4307 t <b>he e-mail add</b>	lress first; if that			ill be sent
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA be sent to f provideo	8685905 (832)337-4307 t <b>he e-mail add</b>	lress first; if that			ill be sent
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	8685905 (832)337-4307 the e-mail add ; if that is unsu 8327622994 USPatents@she	<b>Iress first; if that</b> Iccessful, it will ell.com			ill be sent
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	8685905 (832)337-4307 <b>the e-mail add</b> ; <b>if that is unsu</b> 8327622994 USPatents@she SHELL OIL COM	<b>Iress first; if that</b> Iccessful, it will ell.com			ill be sent
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	8685905 (832)337-4307 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 8327622994 USPatents@she SHELL OIL COM P.O. BOX 576	<b>Iress first; if that</b> Iccessful, it will ell.com MPANY			ill be sent
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	8685905 (832)337-4307 <b>the e-mail add</b> ; <b>if that is unsu</b> 8327622994 USPatents@she SHELL OIL COM	<b>Iress first; if that</b> Iccessful, it will ell.com MPANY			ill be sent
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	8685905 (832)337-4307 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 8327622994 USPatents@she SHELL OIL COM P.O. BOX 576	Iress first; if that Iccessful, it will ell.com MPANY XAS 77001			ill be sent
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	8685905 (832)337-4307 <b>the e-mail add</b> ; <b>if that is unsu</b> 8327622994 USPatents@she SHELL OIL CON P.O. BOX 576 HOUSTON, TE> SP2507-L	Iress first; if that Iccessful, it will ell.com MPANY XAS 77001			ill be sent
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(832)337-4307 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 8327622994 USPatents@she SHELL OIL CON P.O. BOX 576 HOUSTON, TE> SP2507-L MELODY	Iress first; if that iccessful, it will ell.com MPANY XAS 77001 JS-PCT			ill be sent

This assignment is made

BETWEEN

AMERICAN CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC of 485 East Van Riper Rd, Fowlerville, MI 48836, USA (Hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

AND

1)

2)

SHELL OIL COMPANY, of P.O. Box 576, Houston, Texas 77001-0576, USA (Hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of record in the United States Patent Office for Patent Number 8,685,905.

AND WHEREAS the Assignee has purchased and the Assignor has agreed to assign unto the Assignee all its right, title and interest inside United States of America in and to the Letters Patent.

<u>NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH</u> and it is hereby agreed that in pursuance of the above agreement and for valuable consideration (the receipt of which the Assignor does hereby acknowledge) the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee all its right, title and interest in, inside the United States of America, in and to the Letters Patent to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Deed to be fully executed as of date written below.

Fowlerville, MI (US) AMERICAN CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC

Kévin Kovanda President, American Chemical Technologies, Inc.

Houston, TX (US) SHELL OIL COMPANY

Gelloz

Pamela J. McCollough // Vice President Intellectual Property

this 9 of July, 2021

this land of July, 2021

**RECORDED: 07/16/2021**